
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kniech, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn, Gilmore, Sandoval, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Anne Wallace

Wednesday, July 5, 2023, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Keefe Commissary Network, LLC 

for $8,609,413 and four years to provide canteen services 

and related accounting software for inmate canteen 

accounts at both the County Jail and Downtown Detention 

Center (SHERF-202265233).

23-0890

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the 

Colorado Department of Public Safety, Division of Criminal 

Justice, for $12,691,308.67 and through 6-30-2024 for 

funding of the fiscal year 2023-2024 Community 

Corrections Program, citywide (SAFTY-202368560).

23-0891

Amends a contract with Goodwill of Colorado by adding 

$1,110,000 for a new to total of $4,440,000 and one year 

for a new end date of 6-30-2024 to continue providing 

intensive case management services to assist Colorado 

Works (C/W) Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 

(TANF) participants in advancing their skills with the goal 

of leading to employment opportunities and/or a 

connecting to services to reduce long term barriers to 

employment, citywide (SOCSV-202055021-03, 

SOCSV-202367644-03).

23-0895

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23640
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23641
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23645

